

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17167/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in  
1010/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCSEA No.

DEVENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR  
VERSUS  
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.  
Mrs.Santosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Gupta, Adv.  
For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the  
petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo regarding the land in question,  
as it is obtaining today, shall be maintained by all the parties.

This would necessarily mean that neither the party shall alienate  
the property in any manner whatsoever nor change its present  
character.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master