

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17167/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in DBCSA No.1010/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DEVENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Garg, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Urban Improvement Trust, hearing of the petition is adjourned for twelve weeks.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master